MB1
MDB1With auto switch
B
B
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Refer to “Standard Strokes” on page 531.
50
Mounting type

N* Rubber bumper
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100, ø125
How to Order
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
* Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·······Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ······· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ······· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ······· Z (Example) M9NWZ
* Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to page 551 for details.
* For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1340 and 1341.
* Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
    * Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
*1  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
A water resistant type cylinder is recommended for use in an environment which requires water resistance.
*2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to the D-A93.
Square Tube Type Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
MB1 Series
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable load
DC AC Perpendicular In-line
0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch —
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N V V V v v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P V V V v v
2-wire 12V M9BV M9B V V V v v —
Diagnostic indication
 (2-color indicator)
3-wire (NPN)
5 V, 12 V
M9NWV M9NW V V V v v
IC circuit
3-wire (PNP) M9PWV M9PW V V V v v
2-wire 12 V M9BWV M9BW V V V v v —

*3  The cover shape is the same as the current product.
*4 ø125 only
Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly
Symbol Specifications
-XAl Change of rod end shape
-XB5 Oversized rod cylinder*1 *2 *3
-XB6 Heat resistant cylinder (–10 to 150°C)*1 *2
-XC3 Special port location*3
-XC4 With heavy duty scraper*2
-XC5 Heat resistant cylinder (–10 to 110°C)*1
-XC6 Piston rod and rod end nut made of stainless steel*4
-XC7
Tie-rod, cushion valve, tie-rod nut, etc.
made of stainless steel*2
-XC8 Adjustable stroke cylinder/Adjustable extension type*2
-XC9 Adjustable stroke cylinder/Adjustable retraction type*2
-XC10 Dual stroke cylinder/Double rod type*2
-XC11 Dual stroke cylinder/Single rod type*2
-XC12 Tandem cylinder*2
-XC22 Fluororubber seal*2
-XC26 With split pins for double clevis pin/double knuckle joint pin and flat washers*4
-XC27 Double clevis and double knuckle joint pins made of stainless steel
-XC29 Double knuckle joint with spring pin*2
-XC30 Rod trunnion*2
-XC35 With coil scraper*2
-XC65
Made of stainless steel
 (Combination of XC7 and XC68)*2
-XC68
Piston rod and rod end nut made of stainless steel*2
(with hard chrome plated piston rod)
Made to Order
Click here for details
Cylinder model: MDB1D50-100Z-NW-M9BW
Mounting D: Double clevis
Pivot bracket N: Yes
Rod end bracket W: Double knuckle joint
Auto switch D-M9BW: 2 pcs.
*  Pivot bracket, double knuckle joint and auto
switch are shipped together with the product, but
not assembled.
Auto switch
Double clevis
Double knuckle joint
Pivot bracket
(For details, refer to page 552.)
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
Symbol Specifications
-X846 Fastener strips mounted on switch mounting grooves
531
Square Tube Type Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single Rod  MB1 Series
Best Pneumatics 3-2 Ver.7
[kg]
Calculation
Example) MB1B32-100Z (Basic, ø32, 100 stroke)
• Basic weight  ············ 0.47 (Basic, ø32)
• Additional weight  ····· 0.16/50 stroke
• Cylinder stroke  ········ 100 stroke
  0.47 + 0.16 x 100/50 = 0.79 kg
Bore size [mm] 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Basic weight

the intersection point with the line for a tube bore size of 63 mm, and
then extend leftward from this point to find the load of 80 kg.
533
Square Tube Type Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single Rod  MB1 Series
Best Pneumatics 3-2 Ver.7
q e r y t u wi!9 !4 !2 !1 !5 @0 !3 !8!6 o !0 !7
Construction
Component Parts
Replacement Parts/Seal Kit
Bore size
[mm] Kit no. Contents
32 MB32Z-PS
Set of the nos.
!4, !5, !6, !8
40 MB1-40Z-PS
50 MB1-50Z-PS
63 MB1-63Z-PS
80 MB1-80Z-PS
100 MB1-100Z-PS
125 MB125-PS
No. Description Material Q’ty Note
11 Tie-rod Carbon steel 4 Trivalent zinc chromated
12 Tie-rod nut Carbon steel 8 Trivalent zinc chromated
13 Wear ring Resin 1